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D.D.G.D. VAISHNAV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

1 Name Renu Kumari 

2 Designation Asst Proffessor 

3 Department BBA 

4 Employee Id EC05007 

5 Date of Birth 13
th

 March 1974 

6 Gender FEMALE 

7 Date of 

Appointment in this 

institution 

10.01.2015 

8 Experience in this 

institution 

8 YRS 

9 Official Mail Id renujaithalia@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in 

10 Blood Group O Positive 

 

11 EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification): 

S.No. Degree Institution University 
Year of 

study 
Grade/Class 

1 MBA DGVC Madras 1996-98 1 

2 SET MOTHER 

TERESA 

 2016  

3 MCom Madras 

Univ 

Madras 2016-18 2 

4 Bcom Anna 

Adarsh 

college for 

women 

Madras 1993-96 2 

 

12 Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended: 

S.No. Orientation/Refresher University/Institution Duration 
Date 

(from-to) 

1 Human Resource 

Development  

NPTEL July –Oct 

2021 

5
th

 July to  

30 Oct 2021 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

 

 

mailto:renujaithalia@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in
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13 Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended: 

S.No 

Type 

(Regional/National/ 

International) 

Theme 

(Workshop/Conference/Semi

nar/FDP) 

Organized by Duration Date 

1 

National 
Participated in 5 day 

webinarCOVID-19 - Impact on 

Future managers 

DGVC 5 DAY 

01.0

6.20

20 - 

205.

06.2

020 

2 

National Three days national webinar on 

COVID-19 

DGVC 3 DAY 

04.0

6.20

20 

3 

National 

Participated in webinar on 

Financial analysis landscape 

and career opportunities in 

investment banking  

DGVC 1DAY 

11.0

6.20

20 

4 

National 

Participated in two day webinar 

on research structuring and 

publication process  DGVC 

2 DAY 

6/20

/202

0 

5 

National 

3 Day National Level Virtual 

Training On ICT Competency 

For Higher Education Teachers DGVC 

5 DAY 

7/13

/202

0 

6 

National FDP:Factor Analysis using 

SPSS  

1DAY 

03.0

6.20

20 

7 

 National 

Webinar on jallway biz 2021 DGVC 5Day 

7/19

/202

1 

8 

National 

Webinar on how to manage 

performance while remote 

working WCC 1day 

8/5/

2021 

9 

National 

Guide to placement  DGVC 1 Day 

8/14

/202

1 

10 
National 

Gamification of finance DGVC 1 DAY 

8/4/

2021 

11 
National 

Teachers E lit DGVC 1 Day 

8/9/

2021 

12 

National 

Women Empowerment Guru shanti college 3 Day 

8/22

/202

1 

13 

National 

Entrepreneurship 

skill,attitude,and Behaviour 

development Dgvc 1Day 

12/2

7/20

21 

14 
National 

Human resource development NPTEL 

12 

WEEK 

7/1/

2021 

15 
National 

Recent trends in commerce DGVC 14 days 

9/22

/202

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pF5OOw95CIHqg5dxxJuADyzsRj3e17EB/view?usp=sharing
../Downloads/Certificate%20for%20Renu%20Kumari%20%20for%20_3%20Days%20National%20Webinar%20on%20..._%20(1).pdf
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1 

16 
National 

Research Methodology VV academy 5 Days 

6/8/

2021 

17 

National 

From research to publication GSSS 5 Days 

8/18

/202

1 

18 

National Technology disruption in 

management SRM 5 Days 

8/23

/202

1 

19 

National Level 

NATIONAL EDUCATION 

POLICY AMET 1 Day 

11/2

3/20

20 

20 

National Level 

Financial analysis and career 

opportunities DDGDVC 1 Day 

6/11

/202

0 

21 

National Level Search economic tools  EBSCO 1 Day 

5/27

/202

0 

22 

National Level Online teaching tools  

St.Thomas 

Colloege 1Day 

5/26

/202

0 

23 

National level. 

Entrepreneurship skill 

development and behaviour 

development DGVC 1 Day 

12/2

7/20

21 

24 

National Level 

Role of teachers under NEP 

2020 

Seth Jaiprakash 

Mukund lal institute 

of technology 1 Day 

09/1

7/20

22 

25 

International level Current trends in IT Measi institute 5 Day 

26-

30/0

9/20

22 

26 

National level NEP 

St.Peters institute of 

technology 7 Day 

19-

25/0

9/20

22 

27. 

National level ICT Tools 

Sona college of arts 

and science 1 day 

07/1

0/20

22 

28 

International level Recent trends in IT E symposium 5 Day 

28/2

-

4/03

/202

2 
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14 Details of Papers published in CONFERENCES/attended Conferences: 

S.N

o 

Type 

(Regional/National

/ 

International) 

Name of the 

Conference 

Name of the paper 

presented/Attende

d 

Organized 

by 
Date 

1 National  Study On How To 

Improve Mental 

Health Of 

Employees At 

Workplace 

  

2 National  A Study to analyse 

the commitment in 

work place with 

reference to ITES 

companies in 

Chennai city 

  

3 National Creative 

opportunities 

for aspiring 

Entrepreneur

s  

A Study on the 

Effectiveness of 

Human Resource 

Management 

System (HRMS) in 

an Organization 

from the perspective 

of the HR 

Department / 

Employees 

 

Kodaikana

l Christian 

college 

15/09/202

2 

 

15 Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON: 

S.No 

Type 

(Guest 

Lectures,Workshops,Conferences 

Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce 

Examination) 

 

Title 
Institution 

Name 
Date 

1 Viva voce  BBA Project St.Thomas 

college 

30/31/05 

2022 

2 Guest lecture  Student 

induction 

programme  

DDGDVC 17-

24/08/2022 
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16 Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS: 

S.No Book Name 
Title of 

Articles/Chapters 

Name & 

Address of 

the 

Publisher 

Month & Year of 

Publication 

     

     

     

     

 

17 Details of individual/collaborative MAJOR/MINOR research project undertaken: 

S.No 
Title of the 

Project 

Name & 

Address of 

the 

Collaborating 

Faculty 

Funding 

Agency 

Fund 

Sanctioned 
Period Duration 

       

       

       

       

       

 

18 Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE: 

S.No 
Type 

(FT/PT) 

Name of 

the 

candidate 

Title of the 

Dissertation 
University Status 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

19 Details of papers published in JOURNALS: 

S.No 

Journal Type 

(National/Int

ernational) 

Name of 

the 

Journal 

Title of 

the 

article 

Name of 

the Co-

authors 

Vol 

No,Issue

No,PageN

os.ISSNN

o/DOI 

Month 

and year 

of 

Publicati

on 

Impact 

Factor/SCI/Sc

opus 

(if any) 

1 National The 

Journal of 

New 

Economis

t, Volume 

Study On 

How To 

Improve 

Mental 

Health Of 

Shreya  Volume 7, 

ISSN: 

2347 – 

7172 

June’ 

2020 
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7, ISSN: 

2347 – 

7172 

Employee

s At 

Workplac

e 

2 National Published 

in 

Purakala 

with ISSN 

0971-

2143 (18) 

A study 

to analyse 

the 

commitm

ent in 

work 

place 

with 

reference 

to ITES 

companie

s in 

Chennai 

city 

 ISSN 

vol31ISS

N 0971-

2143 (18) 

5/1/2020 5.6 

        

 

20 Details of AWARDS received: 

S.No 
Title of the 

Award 

Awarding 

Agency / 

University / 

Government 

Month/Year 

1 Best Faculty  Softech Nov/2022 

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

21 Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC 

AGENCIES/BODIES: 

S.No 
Name of the 

Journal/Magazine/Agency 
Position in the Board 

ISBN/ISSN 

No.(if any) 
Year 

     

     

     

     

 

22 POSITIONS HELD in this institution: 

S.No. Institution/Department Level Position Duration 

1 Institution level  IQAC- Member  From June 2018  

2 Department Level  IQAC – Coordinator  From June 2018 
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3 Institution Level  Women Cell  From July -2022  

4 Department Level Students Induction 

Programme (SIP)- 

Co-ordinator  

August - 2022 

5 Department Level  Work Load and Time 

Table – Member l  

From June -2022 

6 Department Level  Curriculum Design & 

Development  

From June -2018 

7 Department Level  Academic Audit – 

Member  

From June -2018 

8 Institution Level IQAC – Member From June -2018 

 


