D.D.G.D. VAISHNAV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

1	Name	Renu Kumari
2	Designation	Asst Proffessor
3	Department	BBA
4	Employee Id	EC05007
5	Date of Birth	13 th March 1974
6	Gender	FEMALE
7	Date of	10.01.2015
	Appointment in this	
	institution	
8	Experience in this	8 YRS
	institution	
9	Official Mail Id	renujaithalia@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in
10	Blood Group	O Positive

11	EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification):									
S.No.	Degree	Institution	University	Year of study	Grade/Class					
1	MBA	DGVC	Madras	1996-98	1					
2	SET	MOTHER TERESA		2016						
3	MCom	Madras Univ	Madras	2016-18	2					
4	Bcom	Anna Adarsh college for women	Madras	1993-96	2					

12	Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended:									
S.No.	Orientation/Refresher	University/Institution	Duration	Date (from-to)						
1	Human Resource	NPTEL	July –Oct	5 th July to						
	Development		2021	30 Oct 2021						

13	Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended:							
S.No	Type (Regional/National/ International)	Theme (Workshop/Conference/Semi nar/FDP)	Organized by	Duration	Date			
1	National	Participated in 5 day webinarCOVID-19 - Impact on Future managers	DGVC	5 DAY	01.0 6.20 20 - 205. 06.2 020			
2	National	Three days national webinar on COVID-19	DGVC	3 DAY	04.0 6.20 20			
3	National	Participated in webinar on Financial analysis landscape and career opportunities in investment banking	DGVC	1DAY	11.0 6.20 20			
4	National	Participated in two day webinar on research structuring and publication process	DGVC	2 DAY	6/20 /202 0			
5	National	3 Day National Level Virtual Training On ICT Competency For Higher Education Teachers	DGVC	5 DAY	7/13 /202 0			
6	National	FDP:Factor Analysis using SPSS		1DAY	03.0 6.20 20			
7	National	Webinar on jallway biz 2021	DGVC	5Day	7/19 /202 1			
8	National	Webinar on how to manage performance while remote working	WCC	1day	8/5/ 2021			
9	National	Guide to placement	DGVC	1 Day	8/14 /202 1			
10	National	Gamification of finance	DGVC	1 DAY	8/4/ 2021			
11	National	Teachers E lit	DGVC	1 Day	8/9/ 2021			
12	National	Women Empowerment	Guru shanti college	3 Day	8/22 /202 1			
13	National	Entrepreneurship skill,attitude,and Behaviour development	Dgvc	1Day	12/2 7/20 21			
14	National	Human resource development	NPTEL	12 WEEK	7/1/ 2021			
15	National	Recent trends in commerce	DGVC	14 days	9/22 /202			

					1
16	National	Research Methodology	VV academy	5 Days	6/8/ 2021
17					8/18
	National	English of the state of	Caaa	5 D	/202
18		From research to publication	GSSS	5 Days	8/23
10	National	Technology disruption in			/202
		management	SRM	5 Days	1
19					11/2
		NATIONAL EDUCATION	43.600	4.5	3/20
20	National Level	POLICY	AMET	1 Day	20
20		Financial analysis and career			6/11 /202
	National Level	opportunities	DDGDVC	1 Day	0
21				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/27
					/202
	National Level	Search economic tools	EBSCO	1 Day	0
22			C4 Th		5/26
	National Level	Online teaching tools	St.Thomas Colloege	1Day	/202
23	Trational Level	Entrepreneurship skill	Conocge	IDay	12/2
		development and behaviour			7/20
	National level.	development	DGVC	1 Day	21
24			Seth Jaiprakash		09/1
	NI C 1I 1	Role of teachers under NEP	Mukund lal institute	1 D	7/20
25	National Level	2020	of technology	1 Day	22 26-
23					30/0
					9/20
	International level	Current trends in IT	Measi institute	5 Day	22
26					19-
					25/0
	Notional level	NED	St.Peters institute of	7 Day	9/20
27.	National level	NEP	technology	7 Day	07/1
21.			Sona college of arts		0/20
	National level	ICT Tools	and science	1 day	22
28				-	28/2
					-
					4/03
	International level	Recent trends in IT	E symposium	5 Day	/202
<u> </u>	michanollal level	Recent tiends III II	L symposium	э рау	1 4

14	Details of Papers pu	blished in CON	FERENCES/attended	l Conference	s:
S.N o	Type (Regional/National / International)	Name of the Conference	Name of the paper presented/Attende d	Organized by	Date
1	National		Study On How To Improve Mental Health Of Employees At Workplace		
2	National		A Study to analyse the commitment in work place with reference to ITES companies in Chennai city		
3	National	Creative opportunities for aspiring Entrepreneur s	A Study on the Effectiveness of Human Resource Management System (HRMS) in an Organization from the perspective of the HR Department / Employees	Kodaikana 1 Christian college	15/09/202

15	Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON:								
S.No	Typ (Gue Lectures,Worksho Or Seminars/ Ph Examina	est ops,Conferences a.D, Viva-voce	Title	Institution Name		Date			
1	Viva voce		BBA Projec	ct St.Thor		30/31/05 2022			
2	Guest lecture		Student induction programme	DDGD		17- 24/08/2022			

16	Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS:								
S.No	Book Name	Title of Articles/Chapters	Name & Address of the Publisher	Month & Year of Publication					

17	Details of individual/collaborative MAJOR/MINOR research project undertaken:							
S.No	Title of the Project	Name & Address of the Collaborating Faculty	Funding Agency	Fund Sanctioned	Period	Duration		
				_				

18	Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE:								
S.No	Type (FT/PT)	Name of the candidate	Title of the Dissertation	University	Status				

19	Details of papers published in JOURNALS:								
S.No	Journal Type (National/Int ernational)	Name of the Journal	Title of the article	Name of the Co- authors	Vol No,Issue No,PageN os.ISSNN o/DOI	Month and year of Publicati on	Impact Factor/SCI/Sc opus (if any)		
1	National	The Journal of New Economis t, Volume	Study On How To Improve Mental Health Of	Shreya	Volume 7, ISSN: 2347 – 7172	June' 2020			

		7, ISSN: 2347 – 7172	Employee s At Workplac e			
2	National	Published in Purakala with ISSN 0971- 2143 (18)	A study to analyse the commitm ent in work place with reference to ITES companie s in Chennai city	ISSN vol31ISS N 0971- 2143 (18)	5/1/2020	5.6

20	Details of AWARDS received:			
S.No	Title of the Award	Awarding Agency / University / Government	Month/Year	
1	Best Faculty	Softech	Nov/2022	

21	Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC AGENCIES/BODIES:			
S.No	Name of the Journal/Magazine/Agency	Position in the Board	ISBN/ISSN No.(if any)	Year

22	POSITIONS HELD in this institution:			
S.No.	Institution/Department Level	Position	Duration	
1	Institution level	IQAC- Member	From June 2018	
2	Department Level	IQAC – Coordinator	From June 2018	

3	Institution Level	Women Cell	From July -2022
4	Department Level	Students Induction	August - 2022
		Programme (SIP)-	
		Co-ordinator	
5	Department Level	Work Load and Time	From June -2022
		Table – Member l	
6	Department Level	Curriculum Design &	From June -2018
		Development	
7	Department Level	Academic Audit –	From June -2018
		Member	
8	Institution Level	IQAC – Member	From June -2018